# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial Bank		01/08/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E-Benefits, Inc.
Street Address:	135 STILLMAN STREET
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2178097	EBENEFITS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-0537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-521-3200

Email: bwinder@joneswaldo.com

Correspondent Name: Brent T. Winder c/o Jones Waldo Holbrook

Address Line 1: 170 South Main Street, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent T. Winder
Signature:	/Brent T. Winder/
Date:	09/29/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=Imperial Bank release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0802

900032975

3,40,00 1,40,00 source=Imperial Bank release#page3.tif source=Imperial Bank release#page4.tif source=Imperial Bank release#page5.tif

Generate a Report
Similar Name Report

Search Date: Jul. 1, 2005



# PACIFIC CORPORATE & TITLE SERVICES

914 S Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Local: 916/558-4988 Fax: 916/441-2217 Toll Free: 800/230-4988

# California Final Results Report

A search of the indices of the Uniform Commercial Code Division of the Secretary of State of California, there are no active UCC's, State Tax Liens, Federal Tax Liens or Abstracts of Judgments of record other than those set out below through the effective index date above. We assume no liability with respect to the identity of any party named or referred to in this report, nor with respect to the validity, legal effect or priority of any matter shown herein. Certification can only be obtained through the office of the California Secretary of State.

#### UCC FILING: 200101760211

Order all documents for this filing or select specific documents below

File #: 200101760211 6 page(s) online 🐯

Status: Active

Filed: 1/8/2001 8:00:00 AM

Lapses: 1/9/2006

SSN/FEID: 943344621

Filing Type: initial

Debtor: E-BENEFITS, INC.

135 STILLMAN ST

SAN FRANCISCO ÇA 94107

Secured Party : IMPERIAL BANK

226 AIRPORT PKWY

SAN JOSE ÇA 95110

Type: Termination

File #: 2002037C0115 2 page(s) online 5

Filed: 2/5/2002

# End of Report

Seice Air

e pasaled au

Requis Documents as marked

Generate a Report

Similar Name Report

Enter a new search

Return to Search Results

Already

http://64.66.221.66/online/Ucc201/Details.asp

7/1/2005

# USPTO Assignments on the Web



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Reg. Dt: 08/04/1998

# Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

e arch

Total Assignments: 2

Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title

Reg #: 217809Z

Serial #: <u>75257394</u> Filing Dt: 03/14/1997 Registrant: E-Benefits, LLC

Mark: EBENEFITS

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 2047/0162 Received: 04/11/2000 Recorded: 02/28/2000 Pages: 6

Conveyance: ACTION BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT

Assignor: E-BENEFITS LLC Exec Dt: 01/11/2000

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY

Citizenship: CALIFORNIA Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

**Assignee:** E-BENEFITS, INC

135 STILLMAN STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

SANTIONICESCO, CALLIONINA STEE

Correspondent: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

JENNIFER A. GOLINVEAUX 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CA 94304-1050

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 2368/0784 Received: 09/19/2001 Recorded: 09/19/2001 Pages: 11

Conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT

Assignor: E-BENEFITS, INC.

Exec Dt: 08/23/2000

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Citizenship: CALIFORNIA

Assignee: IMPERIAL BANK Entity Type: CHARTERED BANK

226 AIRPORT PARKWAY

SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

Correspondent: GRAY, CARY, WARE & FREIDENRICH

ERIN O'BRIEN

TALL O DIVIDIN

4365 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 1600

SAN DIEGO, CA 92121-2189

Search Results as of: 07/01/2005 01;15 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 703-308-9723

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&sno=75257394

7/1/2005

# REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of 1st day of July 2005 Comerica Bank ("LENDER") in favor of E Benefits, Inc. ("COMPANY") a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 297 South Street, Sausalito, CA 94965

#### Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the Trademarks described on ExhibitA (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under a Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of the 23rd day of August 2000, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2001 at Reel 2368 Frame 0784, and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks

#### Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

Comerica Bank successor by Merger to Comerica Bank-California successor by Merger to Imperial Bank

Lily Tan

Vice President/Loan Operations Manager - Western Division

75 E. Trimble Road

San Jose, CA 95131

EXHIBIT "A"

2,178,097 N/A E-Benefits 8/4/98 3/14/97					
	2.178.097	N/A	E-Benefits	8/4/98	3/14/97